	Atty. Dkt. No. 074022-01
FORM PTU-1595 (modified) 09 - 27 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev 6-93) R 101857	9.1Unl
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Biostar, Inc. 6655 Lookout Road Boulder, CO 80301	THERMO BIOSTAR INC. 6655 Lookout Rd. Boulder, CO 80301
Additional conveying party(ies) NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  CHANGE OF NAME	
Execution Date: October 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, reaction as manager a dual total (as )
If this is being filed together with a new application, t  A. Patent Application Number(s):  - 09/737,635 08/619,961	ne execution date of the application is:  B. Patent Number(s):
Additional num	pers attached? YES
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$360.00
Michael A. Whittaker FOLEY & LARDNER 402 W. Broadway, 23 <sup>rd</sup> Floor San Diego, CA 92107	<ul> <li>X Check Enclosed</li> <li>Charge to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 50-0872</li> </ul>
26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000193 09737635 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 360.00 0	
	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation entified deposit account.
Michael A. Whittaker, Registration No. 46230	inf Mature 9/19/01

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Signature

Name of person signing

Date

#### Continuation of Part 4

# A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/425,072 09/272,641 09/632,343 08/950,963 09/375,518

09/223,066 09/633,036

### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOSTAR, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOSTAR, INC." TO "THERMO BIOSTAR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTE DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2948192 8100

001542149

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0762215

DATE: 10-30-00

PATENT

**REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0508** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\* \* \* \* 4

BioStar, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of BioStar, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of corporation is: "Thenno BioStar Inc.".

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BioStar, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Sandra L. Lambert, its Secretary, this  $\frac{267}{2}$  day of October, 2000.

BioStar, Inc.

Sandra L. Lambert, Secretary

DECIT - CT System Online

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 012189 FRAME: 0509